Document Number: 28707 For technical questions, contact: specialresistors@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 21-May-12 59
MMU 0102 VG03, MMA 0204 VG03, MMB 0207 VG03
Vishay Beyschlag
MELF Resistors with Established Reliability
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
MMU 0102 VG03, MMA 0204 VG03 and MMB 0207 VG03

0R0 = Jumper
PACKAGING
TYPE CODE QUANTITY CARRIER TAPE WIDTH PITCH REEL DIAMETER
MMU 0102 VG03
B1 1000 Antistatic blister tape
acc. IEC 60286-3
Type II
8 mm 4 mm
180 mm/7"
B3 = BL 3000
B0 10 000 330 mm/13"
MMA 0204 VG03
B1 1000 Antistatic blister tape
acc. IEC 60286-3
Type II
8 mm 4 mm
180 mm/7"
B3 = BL 3000
B0 10 000 330 mm/13"
MMB 0207 VG03
B1 1000 Antistatic blister tape
acc. IEC 60286-3
Type II
12 mm 4 mm
180 mm/7"
B2 2000
B7 7000 330 mm/13"
M M A 0 2 0 4 W Z 0 0 0 0 Z B 3 0 0
M M A 0 2 0 4 W C 4 9 9 9 F B 3 0 0
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: specialresistors@vishay.com Document Number: 28707
62 Revision: 21-May-12
MMU 0102 VG03, MMA 0204 VG03, MMB 0207 VG03
Vishay Beyschlag MELF Resistors with Established Reliability
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Notes
• The ordering information according to EN 140401-803:2007 shown above succeeds and replaces the ordering information according to earlier
versions of the detail specification EN 140401-803 or its predecessor CECC 40401-803, for example:
CECC 40401-803 EZ RC3715M C 49R9 F E6
CECC 40401-803 S  RC3715 C 49R9 F E6
with EZ; S Assessment level, where EZ is successor to and superior replacement for S
RC3715M; RC3715 Style, with added suffix M for “metric”
C Temperature coefficient, according to the detail specification
C = ± 50 ppm/K; E = ± 15 ppm/K.
• EN 140401-803 succeeds the prior specifications CECC 40401-803, CECC 40401-001 (now “Version E”) and CECC 40401-005 (now
“Version A”).
Note
• According to EN 140401-803, resistance values are to be selected from the E96 series for ± 1 % tolerance and from the E192 series for
± 0.1 % tolerance.
EN 140401-803 ORDERING INFORMATION
Example of the ordering information for a resistor: MMA 0204-50 1 % VG03 49R9
EN140401-803EZRC3715MR49R9FE6
Example of the ordering information for a zero ohm jumper: MMA 0204 VG03 0R0
EN140401-803EZRC3715M-0R00-E6
The elements used in the component number have the following meaning:
EN140401-803
EZ
RC3715M
R
49R9
F
E6
EN detail specification number
Assessment level for the zero-defect approach
Style (size)
Temperature coefficient, according to EN 60062
R = ± 50 ppm/K; P = ± 15 ppm/K
Resistance, according to EN 60062, 4 characters
Tolerance on rated resistance, according to EN 60062
F = ± 1 %; B = ± 0.1 %
Failure rate level according to EN 60115-1, annex ZR
TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT AND RESISTANCE RANGE